UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR78XX                                                               CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2021 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-111.c
LOW NOISE 500mA LDO
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC LR78XX is a COMS positive linear regulator. One of

SOT-23
(EIAJ SC-59)
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LR78XXL-AB3-R LR78XXG-AB3-R SOT-89 Tape Reel
LR78XXL-AE2-R LR78XXG-AE2-R SOT-23-3 Tape Reel
LR78XXL-AE3-R LR78XXG-AE3-R SOT-23 Tape Reel
LR78XXL-AE5-R LR78XXG-AE5-R SOT-23-5 Tape Reel
LR78XXL-AF5-R LR78XXG-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
Note:  xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
LR78XX                                                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-111.c
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23-3
SOT-23
15: 1.5V
20: 2.0V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
33: 3.3V
36: 3.6V
50: 5.0V
L78XX
Voltage Code
SOT-23-5
SOT-25
321
L78XX
5 4
Voltage Code
SOT-89
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION SOT-23-3
SOT-23
SOT-23-5
SOT-25
SOT-89
1 2 1 GND Ground pin
2 5 3 VOUT Output pin
3 1 2 VIN Input pin
- 3 - CE Chip enable pin
- 4 - NC No connection
LR78XX                                                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-111.c
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
VIN
CE GND
VOUT
Current Limit
VREF
+
-
LR78XX                                                                       CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-111.c
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 8 V
Input Voltage (CE Pin) VCE 8 V
Output Voltage VOUT -0.3 ~ VIN+0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 500 mA
Power Dissipation
SOT-23-3
SOT-23
PD
280 mW